OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE KARIMGANJ

CORRIGENDUM NOTIFICATION No. $\underline{34}$

(Extension of last date for submission of quotations for stitching of Grade IV staff dresses)

Date: 19/06/24

In partial modification to the Notification No. 33 dated 11/06/2024, the undersigned is pleased to extend the last date of submission of quotations till 4:30 PM of 29/06/2024 while keeping rest of the content of the Notification No. 33 dated 11/06/2024 unchanged.

Sd/ District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj

Date: 19/06/24

Memo No. JKD/2024/____3726 --___ 3727 Copy to:

1. Chief Administrative Officer, O/O District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj for setting up of a sealed drop box in his office for submission of sealed quotations.

2. Systems Officer, O/O District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj for uploading of this Corrigendum Notification immediately in the official website of the Karimganj District Judiciary.

3. DIPRO, Karimganj is requested to ensure publication of the notification in at least 3 (three) leading newspapers with wide circulation in the locality.

4. Mr. Abdul Hannan, U.D. Assistant (Purchase, Store and Stationery) for maintaining all documents properly in the office file.

District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj Bypsore